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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
3,053,226 || 1,987,098 | 2,065,428 | 3,616,175 | 3,957,772
86,404 202,108 87,924 620,559 496,187
162,488 218,994 128,951 406,346 327,575
55,925 181,900 40,000 211,525 238,564
111,000 118,400 120,900 | 2,588,000 | 2,707,260
347,379 380,335 521,136 | 1,270,532 | 1,652,049
2,386,892 || 2,686,930 | 2,497,565 | 3,122,572 | 3,098,164
156.48 160.61 215.52 490.93 610.24
) (D) (D) ) )
73.97 97.41 53.54 165.59 123.20
146.68 116.21
14.6 14.2 20.9 40.7 53.3
28.6 45.4 22.4
41.13 22.01
71,815 281,598 864,557 187,071
21,200 95,200 46,422 27,439
244,204 356,308 55,923 200,312
1,174,077 | 1,004,299 | 1,971,202 | 1,930,521
41 43 45 44 52
39.8
) ) ) ) (82.1)
7,700 6,550
5,750 2,011
29 2020 31
TOKYO
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2015 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2015 100 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2016 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION W media

2016 10 W media takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2016 by TOKYO GIRLS
COLLECTION

2017 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION W media W
TOKYO

2017

2017 TGC Night in JAKARTA 2017

2017 12 Istyle presents TGC HIROSHIMA 2017 by TOKYO
GIRLS COLLECTION

2018 SDGs

TGC at DDR

2018 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2018 presents TGC
TOYAMA 2018 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2019 SDGs SDGs TGC 2019 by TOKYO GIRLS
COLLECTION

2019 TGC KUMAMOTO 2019 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2019

2019 11

2020 30 2020 SPRING/SUMMER

2020 W lab

2021 11 SDGs SDGs FES in EDOGAWA supported by TGC

2022 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION TGC

2022 10 TGC FES YAMANASHI 2022

2023 oomiya presents TGC WAKAYAMA 2023 by TOKYO
GIRLS COLLECTION

2023 TGC teen TGC teen ICHINOSEKI 2023

2023

2023 11 BISHU COLLECTION produced by
TGC

2023 12 Web3

YOAKE entertainment
2024 TGC MATSUYAMA 2024 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
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2017 W media
2005 2005 AUTUMN/WINTER
2006 DY F1
W media
2009
F1
2013 F1 ASIA STYLE COLLECTION by stylex style.com
2014 F1 TOKYO GIRLS TOWN in Thailand
2015 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2015 10 F1 takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2015 by TOKYO
GIRLS COLLECTION
2015 11 F1 W media
W lab
TOKYO GIRLS
COLLECTION
(1 T6C
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION SDGs
PR
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
10 30 2005
SNS
CM
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

SNS
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2015 10 takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2015 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2016 10 takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2016 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2017 10 takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2017 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2017 12 Istyle presents TGC HIROSHIMA 2017 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2018 presents TGC TOYAMA 2018 by
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2018 10 takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2018 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2019 SDGs TGC 2019 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2019 TGC KUMAMOTO 2019 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2019 presents TGC TOYAMA 2019 by
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2019 10 takagi presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2019 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2020 SDGs TGC 2020 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2022 11 TGC KITAKYUSHU 2022 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2023 SDGs TGC 2023 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2023 oomiya presents TGC WAKAYAMA 2023 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2023 10 CREATEs presents TGC KITAKYUSHU 2023 by TOKYO GIRLS
COLLECTION
2024 SDGs TGC 2024 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2024 oomiya presents TGC WAKAYAMA 2024 by TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
2024 presents TGC 2024 by TOKYO GIRLS
COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
PR
¢

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
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2005 39

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

3,167
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107.8
2020
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3,330

6,857 2023

3,330 2023

2023 6,857

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
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TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION 2005 39

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION 2005 39

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

1,700

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
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SDGs
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TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2005

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
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239,900 2,707,260 8.9
900,595 29.1
1,150,865 900,595
36.9 29.1

15/105



EDINETOOOO
O000DO0000OO0mo(E3s6s7)

oOoOooodn
157,624 362,034 16.8
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
10 12
1,135,845 789,977 1,266,944 765,006 3,957,772
534,583 287,875 453,678 240,607 1,516,743
289,577 43,885 195,736 21,156 508,042
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2023 2024 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION TGC
2023 10 TGC 2023 2024 TGC 2024 2024 TGC
2024 2024 2019 TGC
2024
BISHU COLLECTION TGC FES 2023
TGC teen 2024 TGC
TGC 2,949 11.3%
942 8.4%
2023 2024
TGC 2,650 73.3 2,949 74.5 299 11.3
869 24.0 942 23.8 72 8.4
96 2.7 65 1.7 30 32.0
3,616 100.0 3,957 100.0 341 9.4
3,957 9.4 508
21.3 496 20.0 327 19.4
TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION
X
671 17.0 463 14.5
PwC Japan
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24 3,098
141
90 72
405 1,446
167
238 130
189 73
115
381 1,652
27 27 327
40
1,930
187 864
496 619
21 21 90
72 260 0
141 34 167
96 130
27 46
18
14
200 55
238 164
54 11
331
2023
2024 30
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3,957 109.4
3,957 109.4
2022 2023
2023 30 2024 30
tirtir.Inc 418 10.6
100 10
(¢!
12
25 124 496
20.0
168 20.9
78 327 19.4
79 463 14.5
PwC Japan
Q
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2016 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION TGC TGC
W media W media 100 W media TGC

2018 TGC

TGC
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2022 2023
2023 30 2024 30
3,616 3,957
645 508
72 72
90 90
809 671
783 659
241 196
542 463
PwC Japan
TWIN PLANET
Y&N Brothers YOAKE
14 N 2023 12
entertainment
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BODY ARCHI
3,307 3,307
100 10
60,612 51,600
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2024 30
2024 30

2,707,260 2,708,000
100
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2019 11 12 108,500 157,250 50,000 107,250 50,000
2019 12 18 2,500 111,000 5,925 55,925 5,925 55,925
2020 12 2,500 113,500 5,925 61,850 5,925 61,850
2021 30 4,900 118,400 120,050 181,900 120,050 181,900
2021 10 2,500 120,900 5,925 187,825 5,925 187,825
2021 11 17 120,900 147,825 40,000 147,825 40,000
2022 10 19 2,500 123,400 5,925 45,925 5,925 45,925
2023 2,344,600 2,468,000 45,925 45,925
2023 28 120,000 2,588,000 165,600 211,525 165,600 211,525
2023
2024 30 119,260 2,707,260 27,039 238,564 27,039 238,564
2019 19 2019 11 12
157,250 75.9 107,250 68.2
2,500
4,080
49,000
24,500
820
49,000
24,500
2021 30 2021 11 17
147,825 78.7 147,825 78.7
20
3,000
2,760
1,380
331,200
2024 2024 31 740
637
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2024 30
100
2 22 29 17 4 1,250 1,324
750 3,839 9,365 1,900 22 11,183 27,059 1,360
2.77 14.19 34.61 7.02 0.08 41.33 100.00
43
2024 30
582,200 21.51
3-3-4 370,000 13.67
SBI 1-6-1 323,500 11.95
1-1-1 184,000 6.80
3-28-13 150,000 5.54
GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIONAL PLUMTREE COURT, 25 SHOE LANE, LONDON

EC4A 4AU, U.K. 101,404 3.75

2-6-1
3-1-1 100,000 3.69
9-6-35 81,600 3.01
1-8-12 58,700 2.17
58,200 2.15
2,009,604 74.23

SBI
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1981

16

2004

2004
2006
2007
2009

2014

2016

2019
2023

10

12

STARLET
F W media TOKYO
GIRLS COLLECTION

TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

YOAKE entertainment

) 582,200

€00

1972

28

1997
2004
2006
2008
2009

2010
2011
2011

2017
2018
2018

2020

10
10

MOVIDA

F W media TOKYO
GIRLS COLLECTION

Coo

W lab

) 0

CFO

1985

16

2007

2010
2012

2016
2016
2016
2017
2020

11

11

SessA

CFO

() 2,000

1980

27

2004
2013
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016

2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2022

10

11

12

10
10

coromo
Intellectual Backyard

SHV
Angel Bridge

loT Bridge
Fund

Angel Bridge Deal-by-Deal

Animo
glafit
WHITE CROSS

IMAGINE-X

) 0
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1996
2002 10 PwC Japan

2004 Ernst & Young LLP
2008
1972 12 10 2009 EY () 0

2013

2016 10 Ocean Savage CEO
2018 12

2024

1996 11

2000
2004

2008
2008
1973 16 2008 () 2,000

2009
2012

2015 TOKYO GIRLS COLLECTION

2017 S
2017 GOLDEN HIPPO

2008 12
2010 10
2018
2018
1982 10 14 2018 ) 100
2021

2023 10 One Asia

2023 10

586,300

2024 27

2024
2026

2023
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2,000
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2024 27
USCPA
14 14
14 14
14 14
PwC Japan
PwC 2023 12 PwC
PwC Japan
2021
2024
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10 2024
PwC
PwC Japan
PwC Japan
PwC
2023 12
2020
PwC 2023 12 PwC
PwC Japan
PwC Japan
PwC 2023 12 PwC
PwC Japan
PwC Japan
PwC Japan
PwC Japan

PwC Japan
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